## VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

## PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505
An ISO 22000:2005 Certified Organisation
Phone 0612-2252553,2252542, 2251622, Fax 2250325
E.mail:vpmu.pur@gmail.com
GST no. 10AAAAV8463B1ZV
Short Tender Notice

PDP:PUR:FBD: 2796

Dated: 18.07.2024

Sealed tenders are invited from civil contractors registered with Building Construction works Department, Rural Works Department, Water Resource Department, Government of Bihar OR

registered with COMFED in suitable class for the civil work as given below:-

| registered with Cown ED in suitable class for the civil work as given below :- |  |                |              |             |            |  |  |
|--|--|----------------|--------------|-------------|------------|--|--|
| Sl no.   | Name of Work   | Estimated Cost | Amount of    | Cost of BOQ | Time of    |  |  |
|  |  | (In Rs.)       | EMD (In Rs.) | (In Rs.)    | Completion |  |  |
| ,  | Civil construction work for casting pre-fabricated concrete pillars at Newly demarcated Land at Chhapra by VPMU, Patna Dairy Project, Patna. The details scope of work as per BOQ and diagrams attached herewith | 5,97,691.00    | 11960.00     | 1200.00     | 45 days    |  |  |

- (1) Tender document can be obtained from the Cashier at office (Patna Dairy Project), VPDUSS Ltd during office hours OR it may be downloaded from website <a href="https://www.patnadairy.org">www.patnadairy.org</a> up to 05.08.2024 at 3.00 pm. Downloaded BOQ must be accompany with DD of BOQ Cost. DD of any nationalized bank shall be submitted in favour of "Vaishal Patliputra Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd.", Payable at Patna
- (2) Contractors who down load the tender and those who purchase the tender / BOQ directly from office at Patna Dairy Project, both will send their completed tender in a sealed envelope through registered post or through courier to Purchase section at Patna Dairy Project address.
- (3) Last date of receipt of completed tender -06.08.2024 up to 3:00 pm. Tenders received after due date & time shall not to be considered.
- (4) Date of opening all received tenders-07.08.2024 at 3:00pm in the presence of the tenders of their authorized agent in the office of Patna Dairy Project, VPMU.
- (5) Tenders received after due date & time shall not be considered.
  Undersigned reserves the right to extend the dates OR cancel the tender.

Managing Director

## **Bill OF QUANTITY FOR**

WORK:-Civil Construction Work Of Casting Pre-Fabricated Concrete Pillars At Newly Demarcated Land At Chapra by V.P.M.U, PATNA.

| ABSTRACT OF COST |                      |   |       |         |         |             |
|------------------|----------------------|---|-------|---------|---------|-------------|
| S.I.no           | BSOR - 2022          | Description of works  | Unit  | Qty     | Rate    | Amount (Rs) |
| 1                | P - 303 /<br>20.3A.1 | Making 25 cm (10"0 dia bore up to 4 mtr depth below ground with hand auger of approved quality in ordinary soil (vide classification of soil item A) trur to plumb and without eccentricity in any stage of operation and disposal of the exacavated earth up to 50 mtr , Lead including all lifts , all complete as per approved design and direction of E/I Details of cost for 4 piles of 4 m = 16 mtrs depth) | METRE | 228.60  | 178.30  | 40759.38    |
| 4                |                      | Providing & laying in position specified grade of R.C.C. excluding the cost of centring , & shuttering , finishing & reinforcement All work up to plinth level (1:1.5:3) (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 rr , m nominal size)   | СПМ   | 24.572  | 4688.30 | 115202.08   |
| 5                | P - 110 / 5.9.1      | Centring & shuttering including strutting , propping etc And removal form for foundation, footings base of columns etc for mass concrete  | SQM   | 246.870 | 211.60  | 52237.69    |
| 7                | 112/5 22 74          | Reinforcement for RCC work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Thermo-Mechanically Treated barsTMTC-500-8mm dia  | Kg    | 2594.20 | 94.50   | 245152.09   |

TOTAL

453351.24

| В                                 | CARRIAGE CALCULATION   | Unit   | Qty     | Rate      | Amount (Rs) |
|-----------------------------------|--|--------|---------|-----------|-------------|
| (i)                               | Bricks(8 KM)   | % 0Nos | 0       | 1053.35   | 0.00        |
| ( ii )                            | Local sand(3 KM)   | СИМ    | 0.00    | 322.79    | 0.00        |
| (iii)                             | Coarse sand(58 km)   | СИМ    | 10.4432 | 732.71    | 7651.84     |
| ( iv )                            | Stone chips(175 km)  | CUM    | 20.8864 | 4717.08   |             |
| (v)                               | Cement & Reinforcement(3 KM)   | МТ     | 12.4231 | 492.75    | 98522.88    |
| TOTAL                             |  |        |         |           | 6121.48     |
| С                                 | Difference of cost   |        |         |           | 112296.20   |
| (i)                               | Bricks   | Unit   | Qty     | Rate      | Amount (Rs) |
| ( ii )                            | Cement   | % 0Nos | 0.0     | 1590.97   | 0.00        |
| (11)                              |  | MT     | 9.8289  | 166.51    | 1636.61     |
| TOTAL                             |  |        |         |           | 1636.61     |
| 15                                | TOTAL SUM IN RUPEES(A+B+C) =   |        |         | 567284.05 |             |
| 16                                | Add Gst as per Govt. Of Bihar 5.36 % as PWD Circular No. 5751 dated 18.07.2023 IN RUPEES |        |         |           |             |
| 17                                | So final BOQ value in Rupees = (Sum of 15&16)  |        |         | 30406.425 |             |
| 18                                | TOTAL APPROXIMATE VALUE IN RUPEES  |        |         |           | 597690.475  |
| TOTAL ATTROXIMATE VALUE IN RUPEES |  |        |         | 597691    |             |

## IN WORDS (Five Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety One only with GST)

| S.L. | I AM AGREE TO DO THIS WORKS: | In %     | In Word   |
|------|------------------------------|----------|-----------|
| - 1  | On The BOQ Rate              |          | 4)        |
| 2    | Below The Given Rate in %    |          |           |
| 3    | Above The Given Rate In %    |          |           |
| 4    |                              |          |           |
|      | SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR      | SIGNATUI | RE OF E/I |